





written by

Mike Johnson & Ryan Parrott

art by Josh Hood

production design by

colors by Jason Lewis

edits by

letters by AndWorld Design

editorial assists by

publisher

Sarah Gaydos Chase Marotz Neil Uvetake Greg Goldstein

Previously in STAR TREK: BOLDLY GO ...

Gary Mitchell, a brave Starfleet officer and close friend of Captain Kirk, was corrupted by a malevolent entity that threatened the U.S.S. Enterprise. Gary sacrificed himself to save Kirk and the crew.

That malevolent entity has returned now, in Gary's body, seeking vengeance. As a test of Kirk's will, the entity has granted Kirk a taste of the power that corrupted Gary.



Cover A Art by Josh Hood

The final battle begins...



Cover B Art by Eoin Marron Colors by Jordie Bellaire



Retailer Incentive Photo Cover



Retailer Incentive Cover B Art by Yoshi Yoshitani

STAR TREK created by Gene Roddenberry

Special thanks to Risa Kessler and John Van Citters of CBS Consumer Products for their invaluable assistance.

For international rights, contact licensing@idwpublishing.com



Greg Goldstein, President & Publisher • Robbie Robbins, EVP & Sr. Art Director • Chris Ryall, Chief Creative Officer & Editor-in-Chief • Matthew Ruzicka, CPA, Chief Financial Officer • David Hedgecock, Associate Publisher • Laurie Windrow, Senior Vice President of Sales & Marketing • Lorelei Bunjes, VP of Digital Services • Eric Moss, Sr. Director, Licensing & Business Development Ted Adams, Founder & CEO of IDW Media Holdings

Facebook: facebook.com/idwpublishing • Twitter: @idwpublishing • YouTube: youtube.com/idwpublishing

Tumblr: tumblr.idwpublishing.com • Instagram: instagram.com/idwpublishing



STAR TREK: BOLDLY GO #18. MARCH 2018. FIRST PRINTING. 🖲 & Ċ 2018 CBS Studios Inc. STAR TREK and related marks are trademarks of CBS Studios Inc. 🖾 2018 Paramount Pictures Corporation. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing authorized user. © 2018 Idea and Design Works, LLC. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing, a division of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Editorial offices: 2765 Truxtun Rd., San Diego, CA 92106. Any similarities to persons living or dead are purely coincidental. With the exception of artwork used for review purposes, none of the contents of this publication may be reprinted without the permission of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Printed in Korea. IDW Publishing does not read or accept unsolicited submissions of ideas, stories, or artwork.

















